
UNITAID/2021/R31-e 
 

 

 

 

 
Resolution n°31-2021-e 

 
Cost Extension for the Project ‘Unitaid support to WHO 

prequalification of medicines and in vitro diagnostics, and to the 
WHO collaborative procedure for registration’ 

 
 
Recalling that Unitaid has provided support to the WHO Prequalification of Medicines 
Programme since 2006 and Diagnostics Programme since 2009;  
 
Recalling Unitaid Executive Board Resolution 20-2018-e of 23 November 2018, in which the 
Board approved the commitment of up to US$ 22,100,000 for the project entitled 
“Unitaid support to WHO prequalification of medicines and in vitro diagnostics, and to the 
WHO collaborative procedure for registration” (the “Project”) to be implemented by WHO 
Regulation of Medicines and other Health Technologies (“WHO RHT”) / Prequalification (PQ) 
(now renamed WHO Department of Regulation and Prequalification (“WHO RPQ”));  
 
The Board authorizes, subject to availability of funds, the Executive Director to extend the 
duration of funding by 18 months to 30 June 2023 and commit additional funding of up to 
US$6,400,000 for the Project.  
 
The additional funding and extension to the Project duration is conditional upon signature of 
formal amendment to the grant agreement for the Project reflecting the additional funding and 
extended duration. 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Marisol Touraine 
Chair of the Unitaid Executive Board  
 
Date: 10 December 2021 


